
,~u. ~ ~ - .- ,
,

,- t
,

'h y ,' ..,
,

.

$,,
.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
.

. . . 1. . 4.CONIMACT60COOh PAGE OF PA(eLO

Il 6,

2. AMLNOMLN T/s.OuiF # CAT EON NO. . J.LFFLCitVL Daft. 4. H LQUt5t i 6ON/PUHCHASC 84tQ. NO. 5. PHOJLC T NO. iir opptere64,)
12 "3/9/88 RG-4-8,3-661 dated 2/22/88

s.lssutO uv
,

i. AOMir<is t t.n tO o v est .ther t=.4 se,- ss
COct I

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission .

Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

,

a. 3%AML AND ADOH L 5% OF CONI H AC T OR (No., . tree (, goemry, $ tate end 2/P Code) y) 9A. AM(NOMLt1T OF sot.lCIT AflON NO.
_

-
.

AT&T Informtion Systems
1120 - 20th Street , N.W. '" '^ " '8*''" " '"

Washington, D.C. 20036
loa. MOOtr ICA TION OF CON T H AC T/U H OLH

NO.

N RC- 31 -83- 661
JoH.OA1LOISLEITEM iJ)

CooE | FACiLiry code 8/l8/83
11.1HIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS.OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The Sour and date specified for receipt of Of fers is e a tendas, is not en.
-

.

tened.

Of fus must acknowledge re<.eipt of this amendment prior to the hour end date specifsed in the solicitatiert or as amerded.by one of the following meth<rjs:
(a) By completing tiems 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment; (b) Oy acknowledging receipt of tNs ame<dment on each copy of the of fer
submitted; or (d 8v srcarato letter or telegram which inclu3es a reference to the sol; citation and arwrwi nent numters. FAILURE Of YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-t

MENT TO DE RECE!VED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PNOrt % THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTIOfi OF YOUR OFFLR. If by virtue of this amerdment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be twe by televam or
letter.provided each teSeyam or letter makes reference to the >>ticitation and this amendenent, and is received prior to the opening hour ard date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING'ANO APPROPRI AT4ON DAT A (1/ recesred)
~

APPN 31X0200.943 B&R No. 94-20-08-25-0 Obliga ted : $12,4,69.50,,

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. Ni DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

" a)
g,y A. T Hl$ CHANGL OHOCH 15 ISSULD PUH$UANT TO: (Speed /y authority) THE CHANGLS St.T F ORTH IN 4iEM 2 4 A84E M ADC tN T HL Cork

TRACT OROCR NO. IN ITEM loa.
I-

G. THC A00VE NUMBERCO CONTR ACT/ ORDER 15 MOOtFIED TO REFLF.CT THC ADMIN 05T R ATIVE CHANGES (si,c4 e. change. de payist office,
appropre.arion d.te, etc j SE T F OR TH IN IT E M 3 4. PUR$UAN T T O T H C AU THORI T v OF F A R 4 3.lo3(bl.

C.1HIS LUPPLL ML A T A6 AG H LLML N T 85 Ltti LHLO IN10 PUH5U AN T T O AU T HOHli Y OF :
X Article XVI of the contract, and mutual agreement

O. 1 HL H f.$ptisf1 hpd of Genodsf.cetson end gen thorgty)

_

E. IMPO RT ANT: Contra tor O is not.X is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuin; of fice.
5t $CH|PIION OF AMLt<UMLt41 MQU|F |C A T|ON qOrganard by UCy get tson hed sogn. a nciand sng .olscs ta tson. =on tret t .o tutti m.t Et* Wht rt (fw bd i/

SEE PAGES TWO THROUGH SIX

8805180017 880309
PDR C ONTR
NRC-31-83-661 PDR

.c . c .c.. ... . . 3 0 .. . . . . , H ,-, . o e . . mo o, o. ,,. . e o< -e i . . .. . . o c . e , n . , , A o, i o A . . . . . t o . .. . .y. 2. . . - . . . o o . o s .e . e . e . .. v o u .~ . .u i .

I S A. N AM L % D (8,1 LL. O p SqG NL H g 7ppe e, print) 4 6 A. N AM t. AN D T li LL Of CON T H AC i ttm Of & 4C L H (T Me or pngO

Ne .w Elois J. Wiggins.

3 SJ. C C A 10H/OF F E OH I SC. D AI L $4G N ED 168 UNITLO ST A (5 05 AM[HsC A 16C. OA TE SIGNLO

6..w...t....,c..t,wD 53J/) UN.I. ., - .. L... [y n av,,. . . . . . . . . . . ,....,
.

Y
NiN F54041152 a070 y

J0 405 ST AND AFID F ORM 30 (RE v. Io 8 31 jPU FV60US [Of T ION UNU$ A nt r



(. - .... .
,

. . .
. .

* *
. ,

.
.

, ,

.

.

NRC-31-03-661
Modification No. 12
Page 2

the option to extend the term of
The Government hereby exercinesadditional year, through March 8, 1989, as

the contract for uneprovided tiy Article XVI, "Option to E:: tend the Period of
Performance."

Due to the equipment substituticnc authorired'

under contract modification no.
8, ( 0:: e c u t ec on No verr.b er 21.

the fallowing changeE:
1986), the partien agree to

and Prices. Option - Second
A. Article I, "Supplies /Servicee entireties. The

Year". Itenc 1 - IS are deleted in th ei r
substttuted.fol1 ewing items are

I fallowing equipmentfor the
i 1. Maintenance services
! and du-ing year 1 of the contract, shall be

purchased at cutover, at the following prices, in
provided by the contractor, Authorized Telecommunications
accordance with the current GSA
Schedule Price Lint:

Total Total
Monthly Yearly

PEC Oty Etigg Eticg
Cgde Desccietige

i 3 $ 10.50 $ 126.00
2122-201 20 * ". Data Set

21501 Si . -alone Mounting 3 1.50 18.00

1 12.00 144.00
2122-208 208B Data Set ,

4

2 3.GO 42.00

2126-212 212A Data Set
2 1.00 12.00

Stand-alone Mounting21474
2.25 27.00

1

2180ACU Auto Calling Unit

1 50- 6.00
001C Acu Maunting l21521

1 68.00 816.00 !
1'

2310-014 Quorum Teleconf. Bridge i

42.00~.50
2161-PDM Protestor Data Module 1

1.00 12.00
R3*'32C .lM Intcriace

I 21611
1.25 15.00

11

21702 Stand-alone Mounting

9/ 07. MJ 1,047.60

3130-1TD 11 DenF Set ,

|
"100-2TD TT SpPrphn Compatible 16 14.40 172.00 |

<

4
.

230.4016 19.204

3120-02W 4A Speaker Phone1

3 1.00 21.60,

3100-TWR TT Wall Set
a

.



. - . . . , . . . , -m - tea.s jg.3.pg;. igg;ggLT
~

.

.
-

4. :| h
*

* * ,*
.,

. .

,4. x s:a ('
. .n

& a.- i
. .

. ...

. 4,

NRC-31-83-661
Modii1 cation No. 12
Page 3

Total Total
PEC Monthly Yearly
Cgd.g Dege t.i.p t i ge Qty -EcLgg _Pting

3350-513 DCT 513 Display 1 $15.75 $189.00

33103 Keyboard 1 3.00 36.00

31051 Cuorum Control Unit 2 1.00 12.00

31141 Ouorum Teleconi Spkr 2 1.00 12.00

31221 Ouorum Connecting Unit 2 1.80 21.60

3127-001 Ouorum Teleconf.
Microphone 2 3.50 42.00

3176-16S 16-btn Spkr Set (7303) 52 130.00 1,560.00

3177-40S 40-btn Spkr Set (7305) 14 35.00 420.00
.

31730 Spkrphn for Spkr Set 27 27,00 324.001-

h 31731 Headset adapter
for Spkr Set 15 30.00 360.00

60407 Supplemental Power Unit 4 4.00 40.00

64102 Power Fai1 Panel 1 1.75 * 21.00
,

62134 Loudspeaker Page Access 4 1.00 12.00

63OO-00D System 75, t1odel 3B 1 174.00 2,088.00

63105 Attendant Display
Console 1 6.00 72.00

'C l O6 A t t e n d '4 t i . Gelectort

. nnual: 1 3.00 36.00

63111 An a l o<j Lnno Pac 4 25 100.00 1,200.00

63113 Hybr1d Li nts Pack 10 35.00 420.00

63114 Digital Line Pack 1 4.25 51.00

63115 CO Trunl: Pack 3 15.00 100.00

.



g. -.,s.
- ..

-

.

. .

; . . .
.

.- ; .
,

. *
. . ., .,

.

*
.

'
;
,

NRC-31-85-661 !

Modtficatton No. 12
'Page 4

PEC Monthly Yearly
ggdg Dgggtigt[gg Qty Ecigg _Etigg ,

63116 DID Trunk Pact: 2 110.00 $120.00

63118 Aux. Trunk Pack 1 4.00 43.00

63131 Expansion Memory 2MB 1 6.75 81.00

63140 Tie Trunk Pack 5 20.00 240.00

63103 Upgraded Model 38-3C 1 21.00 252.00

E30AP362TD 6 btn Data Set 6 9.00 108.00 i

-0801-010 Service Plus i lot _142z59 _12Z193.QQ

Subtotal $$1'4033.00 $12,396.00
.

Item to be added effective 1

5/16./88 - 3/8/89 (warranty
expiration date): |

t

3330475 475 Printer 1 ____ZzOQ _____Z3 DQt

Total $1,040.00 $12,469.50
.

2a CUCghegg_gf__Egginegot_ cod _logtell_ctigo Sgtyiggg

The purchase of terminal equipment or systecis hardware
|

(i . e. circuit packs) and installation services during the Option
|Second Year, shall be made at the current G5A Schedule prices, or

at prices negotiated under other contracts / basic ordering
agreements (804), which ore authori:ed for use by fedcral
agencien. If the equipment is not .vailablo from a GSA
price list or DC A , M5T will provice the e . . i t c e n -. r the -: =t ,

*

the prices c.hown in thetr national p r i c e l i n '. , di* c.ntuc. b. t. : >

current GSA equivalent discount rate. In no instance shel; the j

prices paid by the NRC for equipmont or services, he n.o r o than I

the lowest prices available to the contractor's most iavered
customers.



. ..:s ms m .a. . . . -. ,. . . . . ., g--. _.
.

. ~ . . . . , ~
. . . , . . .. .. :.; . %g

,, ,
. . . .

*
. .* z !'

' '

.
f

- .
,

,

* * .. . . ..

1*
... .

. . a
. ,

.
.

.

L

NRC-31-83-661
Modification No. 12.

Page 3

Egt gd_gf _Egtigtmaneg1 par agraph C, "OptioniD. Article III,
Years", is deleted in its entirety. The following paragraph C is
substituted in lieu thereof:

"C. Optign_Ygarp

The Government accepted the installed AT&T
System 75 on March 9, 1987. Accordingly, the dates for option
years 2 through 5, are reviced to read:

.,

(1) Option year 2 - March 9, 1988 through March 8, 1989

(2) Option year 3 - March 9, 1989 through March 8, 1 90

(3) Option year 4 - March 9, 1990 through March 8, 1991

(4) Option year 5 - March 9, 1991 through March 0, 1992

The total duration of this cont'ract, shall not exceed five (5)
years from the date the installed equipment (i . e. System 75) was
accepted by the Government.

; c. edginigitativg_Chanast -
n . ,

1. Transfer funding in the amount of $9,9'47.04 .~ r o m DLR No.
94-20-23-01-0 to DLR No. 94-20-31-02-2.

2. As a result of Item 1, the amount of funding obligated
for contract performance, has been appropriated as fallows:

(a) B&R No. 94-20-08-25-O: $ 12,469.50

(b) DLR No. 9'4-20-31-82-2: $217,934.74

(c) DLR No. 94-20-23-01-O: L 191952d6

Total 5240,4.27.20 i

Mticle VI, ** f ot al .hount of Contract", tu deleted in i t' ;
.

entirety, and the f011owtog paraqraphs are substitoted:

"Article VI. Igt.el _0egueto t_Cget tec t

A. The fixed price amount ior delivery, installation and
acceptance of the AT&T System 75, is 1139,401.00.

<

_-____-__ _ - __ _ ___ _ _

-. j



y e- - , .. . _x

'
5i * * 4

. ,,

* *

p . 3,

i .'
-

,

'

p

NRC-31-83-661
Modification No. 12
Page 6

:

B. Maintenance - The total Fixed amount for maintenance service
as required under Article I, Item 1 of the contract is $12,469.50.

C. The total estimated amount for supplies / services as required
under Article 1. Item 2 of the contract is $88, 506.701 .The Contracting
Of ficer may unilaterally increase this amount as necessary to fulfill
the NRC's requirements during the period of performance.

D. The total amount' obligated for performance of the contract
is increased by $12,469.50 from $227,987.70 to $240,457,20."

.

E. All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged.

v .

t

e

p

4

i

!

;

|
j

.
J


